Two (2) FX20 (Facility Explorer) controllers.

4. Seven (7) Extended Digital Controllers (DX 9'100). ,

5. Four (4) Field Equipment Controllers (FEC).

6. One(1)AS-UNT111-1 fieldcontroller.

7. Five (5) PCG Contro'lfers.

8. One (1) PCX Controller 9.

9. Two hundred ninety-four (294) VAV (variable air volume) boxes and eighty four (84)'VA\/
Modular Assembly (VMA) boxes (most with reheat and those on the perimeter zones also
having associated perimeter heat zones; some having occupant-set'thermostats and
some having remote set transmitters).